From the funds so collected and any additional monies coming into the hands 
of the District Finance Officer not otherwise allocated shall pay the current expenses of 
the District, including the expenses of the District Officers as budgeted. At the close of 

each fiscal year a minimum of two thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($2750.00) shall 
be left in the District Treasury for operating expense of the succeeding District Fiscal 
Year. Any other allocation not used shall revert to the District Treasury for inclusion for 
the following year’s General Fund.  

(a) Any potential fund drive approved by the Delegates at a Regular Meeting of the